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Result of Rennen 1

40. ADAC/RGB Saisonfinale Nürburgring 2018

.

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Touring - Class 7 -1150-1300 ccm - 1962-1965
 

11 Rob Rappange  1 -- 12 laps --Mini Cooper S 32:00.416 2:38.417 11

12 Bert Mets 14.919 2 14.919Mini Cooper S 32:15.335 2:38.961 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Touring - Class 8/9 -1300-2500 ccm - 1962-1965
 

27 Frank Romo  1 -- 12 laps --Lotus Cortina 32:14.935 2:38.656 3

69 Alex Korle  2 -- 11 laps --Lotus Cortina 30:13.537 2:41.677 4

444 van Leenen-Du Toy van Hees 2.554 3 2.554Lotus Cortina 30:16.091 2:42.164 10

Not Classif ied in Class CT08/09                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 12 Laps) = 9 Laps

6 Ardelt-Welschar  DNC Volvo Amazon (P122 S)

88 Alexander Schlüchter  DNS Lotus Cortina

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition T ouring - Class 10 - <2500 ccm - 1962-1965
 

10 Norbert Gross  1 -- 12 laps --Ford Falcon Sprint 30:26.273 2:30.906 7

89 Campagne-Izaks 25.488 2 25.488Ford Falcon Sprint 30:51.761 2:30.781 6

289 Bijleveld-van der Ende 1.236 3 26.724Ford Falcon 30:52.997 2:33.288 3

244 Regis Devis 9.761 4 36.485Ford Falcon 31:02.758 2:32.916 8

18 Roel Korsten 7.260 5 43.745Ford Mustang 31:10.018 2:33.261 5

307 Nuno Nunes  6 -- 10 laps --Jaguar MK II 30:56.731 3:00.172 9

Not Started in Class  : CT10

2 Carlo Hamilton  DNS Ford Falcon

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

FIA Grand Touring Prototypes > 2500 ccm
 

72 Malte Müller-Wrede  1 -- 12 laps --Marcos 1800 GT 30:06.332 2:28.267 10

110 Michiel Campagne 8.570 2 8.570Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 30:14.902 2:26.869 11

82 Georg Nolte 58.555 3 1:07.125Ford GT40 31:13.457 2:32.557 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Grand Touring - Class 4/5/8/9 - 1150-1600 ccm - 1955-1965
 

31 Nigel Winchester  1 -- 12 laps --Ginetta G4 31:19.639 2:33.849 5

32 Brian Lambert 2.151 2 2.151Ginetta G4 31:21.790 2:34.647 12

42 Michel Lombard  3 -- 11 laps --Alpine A110 30:08.809 2:41.198 6

62 Jeff Moyes 2:46.205 4 2:46.205Porsche 356A Speedster 32:55.014 2:53.750 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Grand Touring - Class 10 -1300-1600 ccm - 1962-1965
 

446 Jos Stevens  1 -- 12 laps --Lotus Elan S2 30:21.453 2:28.746 12

445 Bob Stevens 30.299 2 30.299Lotus Elan 30:51.752 2:29.240 4

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:24.678  in lap  1  by  nbr. 111 : Michael Funke (Jaguar E-Type)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Alfred Schmitz Floortje Snoek 
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21 Lars Bondesson 1:14.310 3 1:44.609Lotus Elan 32:06.062 2:37.301 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Grand Touring - Class 11 - 1600-2500 ccm - 1962-1965
 

455 Mark Hope  1 -- 12 laps --MGB 32:41.309 2:40.751 9

64 Egbert Kolvoort  2 -- 11 laps --MGB 30:19.745 2:41.985 4

1 Mark Dols 5.410 3 5.410Marcos 1800 GT 30:25.155 2:42.050 6

317 José Carvalhos 47.882 4 53.292Porsche 911 31:13.037 2:46.160 3

34 Barbara Lambert  5 -- 10 laps --MGB 32:08.370 3:03.132 1

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Grand Touring - Class 12 - < 2500 ccm - 1962-1965
 

52 Sautter-Newall  1 -- 12 laps --Jaguar E-Type 30:08.442 2:27.776 10

123 Marcel van Laarhoven 43.103 2 43.103Shelby Mustang GT350 30:51.545 2:32.175 7

48 Frans van Maarschalkerwaart 0.484 3 43.587Shelby Mustang GT350 30:52.029 2:31.489 10

112 Nykle J.F. Meijer 24.272 4 1:07.859Jaguar E-Type 31:16.301 2:32.904 8

94 Jac Meeuwissen 1:20.390 5 2:28.249Austin Healey 3000 mk 1 32:36.691 2:38.736 9

96 Maarten Fokke  6 -- 11 laps --Shelby GT350 28:40.579 2:33.510 4

23 Huib Mars 1:38.610 7 1:38.610Austin Healey 3000 MK1 30:19.189 2:41.354 4

431 Armand Adriaans  8 -- 9 laps --Chevrolet Corvette 22:55.573 2:30.545 3

Not Classif ied in Class GTS12                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 12 Laps) = 9 Laps

111 Michael Funke  DNC -- 5 laps --Jaguar E-Type 12:31.829 2:24.678 1

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:24.678  in lap  1  by  nbr. 111 : Michael Funke (Jaguar E-Type)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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